Quarterly Portfolio Disclosure

BMO Private U.S. Equity Portfolio
(Formerly BMO Harris U.S. Equity Portfolio) Summary of Investment Portfolio

PORTFOLIO ALLOCATION

% of Total Net
Asset Value

As at March 31, 2015

Information Technology
Financials

Consumer Discretionary
Health Care

Industrials

Consumer Staples

Energy

Utilities
Cash/Receivables/Payables
Telecommunication Services
Materials

19.1
17.5
17.4
14.3
10.8
1.1
6.9
2.3
2.0
1.1
0.9

% of Net
TOP 25 HOLDINGS Asset Value
Issuer
Apple Inc. 53
Johnson & Johnson 33
Microsoft Corporation 2.5
Comcast Corporation, Class A 2.5
Gilead Sciences, Inc. 2.3
(VS Health Corporation 2.2
Travelers Companies Inc., The, 2.1
Cash/Receivables/Payables 2.0
Cisco Systems, Inc. 2.0
Ameriprise Financial, Inc. 2.0
FedEx Corporation 2.0
Macy's, Inc. 1.9
Wells Fargo & Company 1.9
Kroger Co., The, 1.9
General Dynamics Corporation 1.9
Medtronic PLC 1.8
Fifth Third Bancorp 1.8
Foot Locker, Inc. 1.8
Archer Daniels Midland Company 1.7
PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. 1.6
Southwest Airlines Co. 1.6
Capital One Financial Corporation 1.6
Oracle Corporation 1.6
Marathon Petroleum Corporation 1.6
Union Pacific Corporation 1.6
Top holdings as a percentage of total net asset value 52.5

Total Net Asset Value

$2,446.9 million

BMO Private Banking is part of BMO Wealth Management. Banking services are offered through Bank of Montreal. Investment management services are offered through BMO Private
Investment Counsel Inc., an indirect subsidiary of Bank of Montreal. Estate, Trust, Planning and Custodial Services are offered through BMO Trust Company, a wholly owned subsidiary

of Bank of Montreal.

BMO (M-bar roundel symbol) registered trademark, and BMO (M-bar roundel symbol) Private Banking trademark are owned by Bank of Montreal, used under license.

BMO Private Investment Counsel Inc.

1 First Canadian Place, 100 King St. W., 415t Floor

Toronto, Ontario M5X 1H3

1-800-361-1392 - www.bmoprivatebanking.com

BMO 9® Private Banking





