Quarterly Portfolio Disclosure

BMO Private U.S. Equity Portfolio

(Formerly BMO Harris U.S. Equity Portfolio) Summary of Investment Portfolio

As at March 31, 2015

PORTFOLIO ALLOCATION	% of Total Net Asset Value	TOP 25 HOLDINGS	% of Net Asset Value
Information Technology	19.1	Issuer	
Financials	17.5	Apple Inc.	5.3
Consumer Discretionary	17.4	Johnson & Johnson	3.3
Health Care	14.3	Microsoft Corporation	2.5
Industrials	10.8	Comcast Corporation, Class A	2.5
Consumer Staples	7.7	Gilead Sciences, Inc.	2.3
Energy	6.9	CVS Health Corporation	2.2
Utilities	2.3	Travelers Companies Inc., The,	2.1
Cash/Receivables/Payables	2.0	Cash/Receivables/Payables	2.0
Telecommunication Services	1.1	Cisco Systems, Inc.	2.0
Materials	0.9	Ameriprise Financial, Inc.	2.0
Materials	0.7	FedEx Corporation	2.0
		Macy's, Inc.	1.9
		Wells Fargo & Company	1.9
		Kroger Co., The,	1.9
		General Dynamics Corporation	1.9
		Medtronic PLC	1.8
		Fifth Third Bancorp	1.8
		Foot Locker, Inc.	1.8
		Archer Daniels Midland Company	1.7
		PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.	1.6
		Southwest Airlines Co.	1.6
		Capital One Financial Corporation	1.6
		Oracle Corporation	1.6
		Marathon Petroleum Corporation	1.6
		Union Pacific Corporation	1.6
		Top holdings as a percentage of total net asset value	52.5
		Total Net Asset Value	\$2,446.9 million

BMO Private Banking is part of BMO Wealth Management. Banking services are offered through Bank of Montreal. Investment management services are offered through BMO Private Investment Counsel Inc., an indirect subsidiary of Bank of Montreal. Estate, Trust, Planning and Custodial Services are offered through BMO Trust Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of Montreal.

BMO (M-bar roundel symbol) registered trademark, and BMO (M-bar roundel symbol) Private Banking trademark are owned by Bank of Montreal, used under license.

